RESOLUTION NO. 38-63 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER James E. Singer ON THE 18th DAY OF August , 2003/

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY THE K.E. ROSE COMPANY FOR THE PURCHASE OF DUMP BODIES AND HYDRAULICS AND MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS FOR TWO TRUCKS OWNED BY THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE.

WHEREAS, The City of Centerville purchased two cab and chassis through the Department of Administrative Services, Office of State Purchasing in accordance with Section 125.04 of the Ohio Revised Code, and

WHEREAS, The City of Centerville requested bids from truck equipment vendors for dump bodies and hydraulics and other miscellaneous items to be installed on these trucks, and

WHEREAS, The K.E. Rose Company submitted the low and best bid for this equipment in the total amount of \$28,900.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the bid submitted by the K.E. Rose Company for the purchase of dump bodies and hydraulics along with miscellaneous items for two cab and chassis owned by the City of Centerville, in the amount of \$28,900.00, marked as Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted in the total bid amount of \$28,900.00. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary purchase contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.

<u>Section 2.</u> That this Resolution become effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED this 18th day of August, 2003.
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio ATTEST: Debra a. James, assistanto Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 38-03, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the/8ttday of, 2003.
Debra a. James, assistant Clerk of Council
Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney



MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS FOR BIDDER'S PROPOSAL FOR TWO (2) 9' DUMP BODIES WITH HYDRAULICS MOUNTED ON VEHICLES PROVIDED BY THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE

The signer of this proposal, as bidder, declares that he/she has carefully examined the Notice to Bidders and Specifications contained herein and agrees that if the proposal is accepted, he/she will enter into a contract with the City of Centerville to provide the equipment described.

The City reserves the right to require equipment demonstration at the City of Centerville Public Works location, 7970 South Suburban Rd, Centerville, Ohio 45458

Two (2) Dump Bodies complete and in accordance with attached specifications

BID \$ 14950.00

Price per each

TOTAL OF BID \$ 28 900.00

Price complete

Delivery date:_	90	Deys	efter	Receipt	94	Clessis		
(Delive purchase order				assumption	that the	City of Center	ville w	ill issue
Make/Model of	f Dum	p Body b	oid: ALL	FLW	9 FT			
Location of par	ts/serv	ice for u	mit bid:	1595 CHAI	- DERS	SURE HU	bee 1	leights
Are there any d NO submitted with NOTES:	Any d	leviation	e standard s to the sp	specification ecifications	s provio	ded herein? Y listed on a sep	ES parate p	age and

For any information needed, not contained herein, contact Werner E. Boehm, Master Mechanic, at (937) 428-4782.



Dump Bodies with Hydraulics

BIDDER'S PROPOSAL CONTINUED

Page 2

bidders snail complete the information below:						
K. ERICH ROSE printed name						
Signature						
K. E. ROSE CO. LLC						
4595 CHAMBERSOURG RD						
Husen Heister, at 45424						
236-9702 Fax No. 276. 97 23						
Contact if other than individual submitting bid:						